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Accreditation Status

Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education - The University of Oklahoma College of Pharmacy Doctor
of Pharmacy program earned an 8 year accreditation status from 2020, which is the longest term
achievable for any college/school of pharmacy, from the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education
(ACPE), 135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 4100, Chicago, IL 60603-4810, 312/664-3575; FAX 312/664-4652,
web site www.acpe-accredit.org. Policies and regulations pertaining to the accreditation process are
available on the ACPE website: http://www.acpe-accredit.org or by calling the ACPE office at 312-664-
3575.

North Central Association Higher Learning Commission - The University of Oklahoma is accredited by the

North Central Association Higher Learning Commission (NCA-HLC) and was last accredited in 2012.

On-Time Graduation Rates

On-Time

Graduation Graduation

Semester # Left # Delayed Rate Rate
Matriculated Class of # Admitted Program Graduation = (within 4 years) (within 6 years)

Fall 2019 2023 63 2 0 61 (96.8%) 61 (96.8%)
Fall 2018 2022 61 4 0 57 (93.4%) 57 (93.4%)
Fall 2017 2021 52 1 0 51 (98.1%) 51 (98.1%)
Fall 2016 2020 85 4 1 80 (94.1%) 81 (95.3%)
Fall 2015 2019 94 5 1 88 (93.6%) 89 (94.7%)
Fall 2014 2018 89 8 4 77 (86.5%) 81 (91.0%)
Fall 2013 2017 9% 1 2 93 (96.9%) 95 (99.0%)
Fall 2012 2016 108 1 2 105 (97.2%) 107 (99.1%)
Fall 2011 2015 110 6 3 101 (91.8%) 104 (94.5%)
Fall 2010 2014 114 3 3 108 (94.7%) 111 (97.4%)
Fall 2009 2013 111 7 2 102 (91.9%) 104 (93.7%)
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http://www.acpe-accredit.org/

NAPLEX and MPJE Pass Rates
NAPLEX Passing Rates for First Attempts by Class

University of Oklahoma National
First Attempt Number of First First Attempt Number of First
Class of Pass Rate Attempts Pass Rate Attempts
2022 79% 53 80% 12,548
2021 98% 51 84% 13,260
2020 91% 85 87% 14,011
2019 92% 84 87% 14,449

MPJE Passing Rates for First Attempts

Oklahoma MPIJE All Out of State MPJE Overall National
Oou Oou Oou
Number Number Number Number

OU Pass of First- OU Pass of First- OU Pass of First- of First Pass

Class of Rate Attempts Rate Attempts Rate Attempts Attempts Rate
2022 83.0% 47 80.0% 15 82.35 62 75.1% 11,694
2021 90.5% 42 87.5% 8 90.0% 50 779 % 12,850
2020 86.1% 72 85.7% 14 86.0% 86 80.9% 15,779
2019 90.6% 64 88.5% 26 90.0% 90 83.6% 18,205

Fourth Year Pharmacy Practice Examinations

Required P4 Adult Medicine Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination®

Class of Number of Students Pass on First Attempt Pass on Second Attempt
2023 61 59 (95.1%) 2 (100.0%)
2022 57 51 (89.5%) 6 (100.0%)
2021 52 52 (100.0%) N/A

Required P4 Ambulatory Care Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination®

Class of Number of Students Pass on First Attempt Pass on Second Attempt
2023 61 61 (100.0%) N/A
2022 57 54 (94.7%) 3 (100.0%)
2021 52 49 (94.2%) 3 (100.0%)

# Required exam initiated with class of 2021
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Required P4 Community Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination

Class of
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

Number of Students
61
57
52
87
83
80
100
105
104
114
106

Pass on First Attempt

59 (96.7%)
54 (94.7%)
52 (100.0%)
87 (100.0%)
81 (97.6%)
76 (95.0%)
98 (98.0%)
105 (100.0%)
103 (99.0%)
111 (97.4%)
104 (98.1%)

Required P4 Hospital Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination

Class of
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013

Number of Students
61
57
52
87
83
80
100
105
104
114
106

Pass on First Attempt

59 (96.7%)
53 (93.0%)
51(98.1%)
87 (100.0%)
83 (100.0%)
79 (98.8%)
99 (99.0%)
105 (100.0%)
103 (99.0%)
113 (99.1%)
106 (100.0%)

Pass on Second Attempt

2 (100.0%)
3 (100.0%)
N/A
N/A
2 (100.0%)
4 (100.0%)
2 (100.0%)
N/A
1 (100.0%)
2 (66.7%)
2 (100.0%)

Pass on Second Attempt

2 (100.0%)

4 (100.0%)

1 (100.0%)
N/A
N/A

1 (100.0%)

1 (100.0%)
N/A

1 (100.0%)

1 (100.0%)
N/A
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Post-Graduation Employment Status - Type

Category Type
Grand Total

Completing
post-graduate
education or
residency

Employed
outside of
Pharmacy

Category

Total

Fellowship/Graduate Program
Residency

Total

Employed outside of Pharmacy

Employed within Total

the profession of

pharmacy

I have not yet
finalized my
plans

Other

Call Center

Community Pharmacy (Corporate or

Chain)

Community Pharmacy (Independent)

Compounding Pharmacy
Hospital Pharmacy

Indian Health Service

Industry (Account Manager or
Manufacturing)

Industry Medical Advisor
Long-term Care Pharmacy
Market Access Research
Military

Nuclear Pharmacy

Pharmacy Benefits Management
Poison Control

Specialty Infusion Pharmacy
Veterans Administration

Total

I have not yet finalized my plans
Total

Unknown/Lost to Follow-up

Year of Graduation

Class of Classof Classof Classof Classof Classof Classof Classof

2016

106
100.0%

24
22.6%

4
3.8%

20
18.9%

80
75.5%

2.8%

4.7%

0.9%

0.9%

1.9%

1.9%

2017

100
100.0%

15
15.0%

2
2.0%

13
13.0%

81
81.0%

9.0%

1
1.0%

13
13.0%

4
4.0%

4.0%

1.0%

2.0%

1.0%

1.0%

4.0%

4.0%

2018

80
100.0%

14
17.5%

4
5.0%

10
12.5%

64
80.0%

7
8.8%

13
16.3%

2
2.5%

2.5%

5.0%

2.5%

2.5%

2019

83
100.0%

8
9.6%

8
9.6%

74
89.2%

44
53.0%

5
6.0%

i5
18.1%

4
4.8%

3.6%

1.2%

2.4%

1.2%

1.2%

2020

86
100.0%

24
27.9%

4
4.7%

58
67.4%

1
1.2%

5
5.8%

7
8.1%

3
3.5%

1.2%

1.2%

2.3%

1.2%

1.2%

1.2%

4
4.7%

4
4.7%

2021

52
100.0%

22
42.3%

2
3.8%

28
53.8%

7.7%

6
11.5%

1
1.9%

1.9%

1.9%

2
3.8%

2
3.8%

2022

57
100.0%

13
22.8%

2
3.5%

11
19.3%

1
1.8%

1
1.8%

39
68.4%

17.5%

10
17.5%

2
3.5%

1
1.8%

1.8%

1.8%

4
7.0%

4
7.0%

2023

61
100.0%

17
27.9%

2
3.3%

2
3.3%

2
3.3%

24
39.3%

11
18.0%

8.2%
8.2%

1.6%

3.3%

18
29.5%

Grand
Total

625
100.0%

137
21.9%

20
3.2%

117
18.7%

3
0.5%

8
0.5%

448
71.7%

1
0.2%

260
41.6%

55
8.8%

1
0.2%

72
11.5%

21
3.4%

2
0.3%

1
0.2%

5
0.8%

1
0.2%

5]
0.8%

10
1.6%

8
1.3%

2
0.3%

2
0.3%

2
0.3%

18
2.9%

18
2.9%

19
3.0%

19
3.0%
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