

Pharm.D. Program Quality Indicators

Accreditation Status

Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education - The University of Oklahoma College of Pharmacy Doctor of Pharmacy program earned an 8 year accreditation status from 2020, which is the longest term achievable for any college/school of pharmacy, from the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education (ACPE), 135 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 4100, Chicago, IL 60603-4810, 312/664-3575; FAX 312/664-4652, web site www.acpe-accredit.org. Policies and regulations pertaining to the accreditation process are available on the ACPE website: http://www.acpe-accredit.org or by calling the ACPE office at 312-664-3575.

North Central Association Higher Learning Commission - The University of Oklahoma is accredited by the North Central Association Higher Learning Commission (NCA-HLC) and was last accredited in 2012.

On-Time Graduation Rates

Semester Matriculated	Class of	# Admitted	# Left Program	# Delayed Graduation	On-Time Graduation Rate (within 4 years)	Graduation Rate (within 6 years)
Fall 2019	2023	63	2	0	61 (96.8%)	61 (96.8%)
Fall 2018	2022	61	4	0	57 (93.4%)	57 (93.4%)
Fall 2017	2021	52	1	0	51 (98.1%)	51 (98.1%)
Fall 2016	2020	85	4	1	80 (94.1%)	81 (95.3%)
Fall 2015	2019	94	5	1	88 (93.6%)	89 (94.7%)
Fall 2014	2018	89	8	4	77 (86.5%)	81 (91.0%)
Fall 2013	2017	96	1	2	93 (96.9%)	95 (99.0%)
Fall 2012	2016	108	1	2	105 (97.2%)	107 (99.1%)
Fall 2011	2015	110	6	3	101 (91.8%)	104 (94.5%)
Fall 2010	2014	114	3	3	108 (94.7%)	111 (97.4%)
Fall 2009	2013	111	7	2	102 (91.9%)	104 (93.7%)

Revised 8/29/2023 Page 1

NAPLEX and MPJE Pass Rates

NAPLEX Passing Rates for First Attempts by Class

	Universit	y of Oklahoma	National			
Class of	First Attempt Pass Rate	Number of First Attempts	First Attempt Pass Rate	Number of First Attempts		
2022	79%	53	80%	12,548		
2021	98%	51	84%	13,260		
2020	91%	85	87%	14,011		
2019	92%	84	87%	14,449		

MPJE Passing Rates for First Attempts

	Oklahoma MPJE		All Out of S	State MPJE	Ove	erall	National	
Class of	OU Pass Rate	OU Number of First- Attempts	OU Pass Rate	OU Number of First- Attempts	OU Pass Rate	OU Number of First- Attempts	Number of First Attempts	Pass Rate
2022	83.0%	47	80.0%	15	82.35	62	75.1%	11,694
2021	90.5%	42	87.5%	8	90.0%	50	77.9 %	12,850
2020	86.1%	72	85.7%	14	86.0%	86	80.9%	15,779
2019	90.6%	64	88.5%	26	90.0%	90	83.6%	18,205

Fourth Year Pharmacy Practice Examinations

Required P4 Adult Medicine Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination#

Class of	Number of Students	Pass on First Attempt	Pass on Second Attempt
2023	61	59 (95.1%)	2 (100.0%)
2022	57	51 (89.5%)	6 (100.0%)
2021	52	52 (100.0%)	N/A

Required P4 Ambulatory Care Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination#

Class of	Number of Students	Pass on First Attempt	Pass on Second Attempt
2023	61	61 (100.0%)	N/A
2022	57	54 (94.7%)	3 (100.0%)
2021	52	49 (94.2%)	3 (100.0%)

Required exam initiated with class of 2021

Revised 8/29/2023 Page 2

Required P4 Community Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination

Class of	Number of Students	Pass on First Attempt	Pass on Second Attempt
2023	61	59 (96.7%)	2 (100.0%)
2022	57	54 (94.7%)	3 (100.0%)
2021	52	52 (100.0%)	N/A
2020	87	87 (100.0%)	N/A
2019	83	81 (97.6%)	2 (100.0%)
2018	80	76 (95.0%)	4 (100.0%)
2017	100	98 (98.0%)	2 (100.0%)
2016	105	105 (100.0%)	N/A
2015	104	103 (99.0%)	1 (100.0%)
2014	114	111 (97.4%)	2 (66.7%)
2013	106	104 (98.1%)	2 (100.0%)

Required P4 Hospital Advanced Pharmacy Practice Examination

Class of	Number of Students	Pass on First Attempt	Pass on Second Attempt
2023	61	59 (96.7%)	2 (100.0%)
2022	57	53 (93.0%)	4 (100.0%)
2021	52	51 (98.1%)	1 (100.0%)
2020	87	87 (100.0%)	N/A
2019	83	83 (100.0%)	N/A
2018	80	79 (98.8%)	1 (100.0%)
2017	100	99 (99.0%)	1 (100.0%)
2016	105	105 (100.0%)	N/A
2015	104	103 (99.0%)	1 (100.0%)
2014	114	113 (99.1%)	1 (100.0%)
2013	106	106 (100.0%)	N/A

Revised 8/29/2023 Page 3

		Year of Graduation								
Category Type	Category	Class of 2016	Class of 2017	Class of 2018	Class of 2019	Class of 2020	Class of 2021	Class of 2022	Class of 2023	Grand Total
Grand Total		106 100.0%	100 100.0%	80 100.0%	83 100.0%	86 100.0%	52 100.0%	57 100.0%	61 100.0%	625 100.0%
Completing	Total	24 22.6%	15 15.0%	14 17.5%	8 9.6%	24 27.9%	22 42.3%	13 22.8%	17 27.9%	137 21.9%
post-graduate education or	Fellowship/Graduate Program	4 3.8%	2 2.0%	4 5.0%		4 4.7%	2 3.8%	2 3.5%	2 3.3%	20 3.2%
residency	Residency	20 18.9%	13 13.0%	10 12.5%	8 9.6%	20 23.3%	20 38.5%	11 19.3%	15 24.6%	117 18.7%
Employed	Total							1 1.8%	2 3.3%	3 0.5%
outside of Pharmacy	Employed outside of Pharmacy							1 1.8%	2 3.3%	3 0.5%
Employed within		80 75.5%	81 81.0%	64 80.0%	74 89.2%	58 67.4%	28 53.8%	39 68.4%	24 39.3%	448 71.7%
the profession of pharmacy	Call Center					1 1.2%				1 0.2%
	Community Pharmacy (Corporate or Chain)	60 56.6%	45 45.0%	36 45.0%	44 53.0%	35 40.7%	15 28.8%	14 24.6%	11 18.0%	260 41.6%
	Community Pharmacy (Independent)	10 9.4%	9 9.0%	7 8.8%	5 6.0%	5 5.8%	4 7.7%	10 17.5%	5 8.2%	55 8.8%
	Compounding Pharmacy		1 1.0%							1 0.2%
	Hospital Pharmacy	3 2.8%	13 13.0%	13 16.3%	15 18.1%	7 8.1%	6 11.5%	10 17.5%	5 8.2%	72 11.5%
	Indian Health Service	5 4.7%	4 4.0%	2 2.5%	4 4.8%	3 3.5%	1 1.9%	2 3.5%		21 3.4%
	Industry (Account Manager or Manufacturing)							1 1.8%	1 1.6%	2 0.3%
	Industry Medical Advisor					1 1.2%				1 0.2%
	Long-term Care Pharmacy	1 0.9%	4 4.0%							5 0.8%
	Market Access Research		1 1.0%							1 0.2%
	Military				3 3.6%	1 1.2%	1 1.9%			5 0.8%
	Nuclear Pharmacy		2 2.0%	2 2.5%	1 1.2%	2 2.3%		1 1.8%	2 3.3%	10 1.6%
	Pharmacy Benefits Management	1 0.9%	1 1.0%	4 5.0%		1 1.2%	1 1.9%			8 1.3%
	Poison Control					1 1.2%		1 1.8%		2 0.3%
	Specialty Infusion Pharmacy				2 2.4%					2 0.3%
	Veterans Administration		1 1.0%			1 1.2%				2 0.3%
I have not yet	Total								18 29.5%	18 2.9%
finalized my plans	I have not yet finalized my plans								18 29.5%	18 2.9%
Other	Total	2 1.9%	4 4.0%	2 2.5%	1 1.2%	4 4.7%	2 3.8%	4 7.0%		19 3.0%
	Unknown/Lost to Follow-up	2 1.9%	4 4.0%	2 2.5%	1 1.2%	4 4.7%	2 3.8%	4 7.0%		19 3.0%